

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 6801/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in LPA No.1276/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

APOLLO TYRES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMINDER SINGH SAIHGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Varun Patel, Adv.
Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
In the meantime, stay of the order directing payment of
backwages to the respondent.

....2/-

- 2 -

We also record the statement of Mr. C.U. Singh, learned
senior counsel for the petitioner that the respondent has been
superannuated in the meanwhile and, therefore, there is no need for
his reinstatement.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master